South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 04:24:51 pm

Session 114 - (2001-2002)

H*5037 (Rat #0391, Act #0319 of 2002) General Bill, By Cato and Tripp
Similar (S 1193)
Summary: Investments of Insurers Act

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING CHAPTER 12 TO TITLE 38 SO AS
TO ENACT THE "INVESTMENTS OF INSURERS ACT" TO PROVIDE FOR SPECIFIC PARAMETERS FOR INVESTMENT
TRANSACTIONS AND INVESTMENT PRACTICES OF INSURANCE COMPANIES DOING BUSINESS IN THE STATE; AND
TO REPEAL CHAPTER 11 OF TITLE 38 RELATING TO INVESTMENTS BY INSURERS.

04/09/02
04/09/02
05/08/02
05/09/02
05/09/02
05/10/02
05/14/02
05/15/02
05/15/02
05/21/02
05/28/02
06/03/02
07/25/02
08/01/02
08/01/02

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-3

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-4
Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-4
Read second time HJ-12

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-14
Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-44
Read second time SJ-28

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-28

Read third time and enrolled SJ-10

Ratified R 391

Signed By Governor

Act No. 319

Effective date 6/3/02 See Act

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



