

Session 114 - (2001-2002)

H*5037 (Rat #0391, Act #0319 of 2002) General Bill, By Cato and Tripp

Similar (S 1193)

Summary: Investments of Insurers Act

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING CHAPTER 12 TO TITLE 38 SO AS TO ENACT THE "INVESTMENTS OF INSURERS ACT" TO PROVIDE FOR SPECIFIC PARAMETERS FOR INVESTMENT TRANSACTIONS AND INVESTMENT PRACTICES OF INSURANCE COMPANIES DOING BUSINESS IN THE STATE; AND TO REPEAL CHAPTER 11 OF TITLE 38 RELATING TO INVESTMENTS BY INSURERS.

04/09/02	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-3
04/09/02	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-4
05/08/02	House	Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-4
05/09/02	House	Read second time HJ-12
05/09/02	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-14
05/10/02	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2
05/14/02	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-44
05/15/02	Senate	Read second time SJ-28
05/15/02	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-28
05/21/02	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-10
05/28/02		Ratified R 391
06/03/02		Signed By Governor
07/25/02		Act No. 319
08/01/02		Effective date 6/3/02 See Act
08/01/02		Copies available